



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14543/2025 & CM APPL. 71603/2025**

BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Parvin Bansal and Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Advs. for MCD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner wishes to take benefit of the Amnesty Scheme, which is now extended till 31st December, 2025.
2. However, he submits that the reply of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD") be brought on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner further submits that if the petitioner is satisfied with the reply of the MCD, the petitioner may consider withdrawing the present writ petition, in order to take benefit of the Amnesty Scheme.
4. Accordingly, let reply be filed by the MCD, within a period of two weeks from today.
5. Re-notify on 11th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/KR