



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14543/2025 & CM APPL. 71603/2025

BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate
Mob: 9891561631
Email: raman7806@yahoo.com

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.
Parvin Bansal, Adv. for MCD
Mob: 9911991160

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that reply on behalf of the respondent – Municipal Corporation of Delhi (“MCD”), has been received yesterday evening, i.e., 10th December, 2025. However, the same is not on record.
2. Accordingly, let steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to file rejoinder.
4. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 23rd January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/ak