



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14543/2025 & CM APPL. 71603/2025**

BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Fajjallu
Rehman, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted last opportunity of four (4) weeks to file rejoinder.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 23, 2026

ds