



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14543/2025 & CM APPL. 71603/2025**

BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi & Ms. Payal Rajput, Advocates for Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Further time is sought on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Last opportunity of four (4) weeks is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder, failing which the right to file rejoinder shall automatically stand closed.
3. List on 23rd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

at